

Long Beach Public Schools 235 Lido Boulevard Lido Beach, New York 11561 Ph. (516) 897-2108 www.lbeach.org

BOARD OF EDUCATION Stewart Mininsky, President Darlene E. Tangney, Vice President Dennis Ryan, Ph.D., Trustee Maureen Vrona, Esq., Trustee Perry Bodnar, Jr., Trustee

October 21, 2016

MEMBERS Long Beach Board of Education 235 Lido Boulevard Lido Beach, NY 11561

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** that there will be an executive session on **Tuesday, October 25** at **12**, noon, in the conference room of the Administration Building, 235 Lido Boulevard, Lido Beach, New York to discuss an evaluation.

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** that there will be a meeting of the Board of Education on **Thursday**, **October 27, 2016**, at **5:30 PM** in room 103 of Lindell Elementary School, 601 Lindell Boulevard, Long Beach, New York 11561. It is anticipated that the Board will then vote to go into an executive session to discuss personnel issues regarding specific personnel and pending and proposed legal matters.

The Board will reconvene for a Work Session at **7:30 PM** in the auditorium of **Lindell Elementary School**, 601 Lindell Boulevard, Long Beach, New York 11561. The work session topic is the report on external programs. It is also School Board Recognition Week.

Carole Butler, District Clerk Stewart Mininsky, School Board President